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Thank you for your information request of 4 September 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has
completed the necessary search for the information requested.

| am writing to request some information on School Technician numbers within Aberdeen
City Council secondary schools.

What is the permanent corporate FTE (Full Time Equivalent) of Technicians in each of the 12
Aberdeen City Council secondary schools?
Please refer to the attached spreadsheet FQI-17-1280 — School Technicians.

Can these numbers be broken down to: include Supervisory Technicians; and to exclude
Supervisory Technicians, please?
Please refer to the attached spreadsheet FQI-17-1280 — School Technicians.

Also, what factors and formulas are used to determine the allocation of Technician nhumbers
per school?

The formula is based on an allocation of 174 technician hours per annum for each teacher and
Library Resource Centre Co-ordinator. This includes the supervisory post. There is a further
allocation of 87 hours for each music instructor allocated to the school. The overall allocations
are subject to a corporate efficiency saving that reduces the allocation by 7%.

We hope this helps with your request.
Yours sincerely,

Anna Buchan
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of
Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about
your rights under FOISA.
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FOI-17-1280
Information on School Technicians within Aberdeen City Council Secondary schools.

The FTE for Technicians is 61.06
(this does not include any
Query 1a vacancies as these cannot be
identifed from the Payroll
system).

Refer Tab - Qla for details per secondary school.

Query 1b

FTE Number of Persons
Providing Number of Supervisory Technicians 10.57 12

Refer Tab - Q1b for details



FOI-17-1280 Q1A

JOB _TITLE LOCATION FTE |
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 0.86
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00

SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.19
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.54
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 0.75
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN | ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 1.00
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.98
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 0.80
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.53
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.89
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 1.00
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.57
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 0.55
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 0.56
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 0.98
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.60
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 1.00
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.98
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.81
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 0.61
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 0.79
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 0.84
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.54
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.46
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 0.30
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 0.79
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.80
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY 0.43
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY 0.79
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.73
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY 0.79
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY 0.43
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 0.79
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.39
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.47
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00

LOCATION

ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL
BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY
BUCKSBURN ACADEMY
CULTS ACADEMY

DYCE ACADEMY

HARLAW ACADEMY
HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY
KINCORTH ACADEMY
NORTHFIELD ACADEMY
OLDMACHAR ACADEMY
ST MACHAR ACADEMY
TORRY ACADEMY

Grand Total

TOTAL FTE IN POST
6.58
343
4.06
6.00
5.08
6.38
5.05
5.17
5.00
4.35
6.35
3.62
61.06

27/09/2017



Supervisory Technician Posts

FOI-17-280 - Q2

JOB_TITLE

LOCATION

[ FTE | sum of FTE

SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN

ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL
BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY
BUCKSBURN ACADEMY
DYCE ACADEMY
DYCE ACADEMY
DYCE ACADEMY
HARLAW ACADEMY
HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY
KINCORTH ACADEMY
NORTHFIELD ACADEMY

1.00 LOCATION

1.00 ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL
1.00 BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY
0.57 BUCKSBURN ACADEMY

0.54 DYCE ACADEMY

0.46 HARLAW ACADEMY

1.00 HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY

1.00 KINCORTH ACADEMY

1.00 NORTHFIELD ACADEMY

1.00 ST MACHAR ACADEMY

SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00 TORRY ACADEMY
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 1.00 Grand Total
Non Supervisory Technician Posts
JOB TITLE [ LOCATION [ FTE | sum of FTE

TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL  1.00 Row Labels
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL | 1.00 ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL  1.00 BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL | 0.79 BUCKSBURN ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL  0.79 CULTS ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL | 1.00 DYCE ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY | 0.43 HARLAW ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY | 0.79 HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY | 0.79 KINCORTH ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY  0.43 NORTHFIELD ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.53 OLDMACHAR ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.60 ST MACHAR ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.80 TORRY ACADEMY
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.73 Grand Total
TECHNICIAN BUCKSBURN ACADEMY 0.39
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN CULTS ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.19
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.81
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.54
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.47
TECHNICIAN DYCE ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 0.56
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 0.98
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 0.84
TECHNICIAN HARLAW ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 0.75
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 0.79
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 0.86
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 0.30
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN KINCORTH ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN NORTHFIELD ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.98
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.89
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 0.98
TECHNICIAN OLDMACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 0.80
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 0.55
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN ST MACHAR ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 1.00
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 0.61
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 0.51
TECHNICIAN TORRY ACADEMY 0.51

JOB_TITLE

SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN

TECHNICIAN
5.58
243
3.06
6.00
3.51
5.38
4.05
4.17
4.00
4.35
535
2.62

50.49

61.06

1
1
1
1.571429

N

10.571429

Grand Total

5.58
243
3.06
6.00
3.51
5.38
4.05
4.17
4.00
4.35
535
2.62
50.49

27/09/2017



School Name

Aberdeen Grammar School
Bridge of Don Academy
Bucksburn Academy

Cults Academy

Dyce Academy

Harlaw Academy
Hazlehead Academy

Kincorth Academy
Lochside Academy
Northfield Academy
Oldmachar Academy
St Machar Academy
Torry Academy
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