From: Foi Enquiries

To:
Subject: FOI-17-1280 - School Technicians
Date: 27 September 2017 15:43:00

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

FOI 17-1280 - School Technicians.xlsx

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 4 September 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

I am writing to request some information on School Technician numbers within Aberdeen City Council secondary schools.

What is the permanent corporate FTE (Full Time Equivalent) of Technicians in each of the 12 Aberdeen City Council secondary schools?

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet <u>FOI-17-1280 – School Technicians</u>.

Can these numbers be broken down to: include Supervisory Technicians; and to exclude Supervisory Technicians, please?

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet <u>FOI-17-1280 – School Technicians</u>.

Also, what factors and formulas are used to determine the allocation of Technician numbers per school?

The formula is based on an allocation of 174 technician hours per annum for each teacher and Library Resource Centre Co-ordinator. This includes the supervisory post. There is a further allocation of 87 hours for each music instructor allocated to the school. The overall allocations are subject to a corporate efficiency saving that reduces the allocation by 7%.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Anna Buchan
Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Customer Service
Corporate Governance
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College

Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

FOI-17-1280	

Information on School Technicians within Aberdeen City Council Secondary schools.

	The FTE for Technicians is 61.06	
	(this does not include any	
Query 1a	vacancies as these cannot be	
	identifed from the Payroll	
	system).	
	Refer Tab - Q1a for details per secondary s	chool

Query 1b			
		FTE	Number of Persons
Providing Number of Supervisory Te	chnicians	10.57	12

Refer Tab - Q1b for details

JOB TITLE	LOCATION	FTE
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	0.86
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.19
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.54
TECHNICIAN TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	0.51
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00 0.75
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	0.98
TECHNICIAN TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY HARLAW ACADEMY	0.80 1.00
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.53
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	0.33
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	1.00
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.57
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	0.55
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	0.56
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	0.98
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.60
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00
TECHNICIAN SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.98 1.00
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.81
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	0.61
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	0.51
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	0.79
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY HARLAW ACADEMY	0.84 1.00
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.54
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.46
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	0.51
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	0.51
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	0.30
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	0.79
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.80
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.43
TECHNICIAN TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.79
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.73
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.79
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.43
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	0.79
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY CULTS ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.39
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.47
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.51
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00

LOCATION	TOTAL FTE IN POST
ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	6.58
BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	3.43
BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	4.06
CULTS ACADEMY	6.00
DYCE ACADEMY	5.08
HARLAW ACADEMY	6.38
HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	5.05
KINCORTH ACADEMY	5.17
NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	5.00
OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	4.35
ST MACHAR ACADEMY	6.35
TORRY ACADEMY	3.62
Grand Total	61.06

2 27/09/2017

Supervisory Technician Posts

JOB_TITLE	LOCATION	FTE	Sum of FTE	JOB_TITLE	
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	LOCATION	SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	1.00	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	1.00	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.57	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.54	DYCE ACADEMY	1.57	71429
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.46	HARLAW ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISOR TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	1.00	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00	KINCORTH ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00	ST MACHAR ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00	TORRY ACADEMY		1
SUPERVISORY TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	1.00	Grand Total	10.57	71429

Non Supervisory Technician Posts

- 1						
	JOB_TITLE	LOCATION	FTE	Sum of FTE		
	TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	Row Labels	TECHNICIAN	Grand Total
	TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	5.58	5.58
	TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	2.43	2.43
	TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	0.79	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	3.06	3.06
	TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	0.79	CULTS ACADEMY	6.00	6.00
	TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	DYCE ACADEMY	3.51	3.51
	TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.43	HARLAW ACADEMY	5.38	5.38
	TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.79	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	4.05	4.05
	TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.79	KINCORTH ACADEMY	4.17	4.17
	TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.43	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	4.00	4.00
	TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.53	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	4.35	4.35
	TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.60	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	5.35	5.35
	TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.80	TORRY ACADEMY	2.62	2.62
	TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.73	Grand Total	50.49	50.49
	TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.39			
	TECHNICIAN	CHLTS ACADEMY	1.00			

3

61.06

JOB_TITLE	LOCATION	FTE	S
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	R
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	Α
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	В
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	0.79	В
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	0.79	c
TECHNICIAN	ABERDEEN GRAMMAR SCHOOL	1.00	0
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.43	-1
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.79	ŀ
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.79	-1
TECHNICIAN	BRIDGE OF DON ACADEMY	0.43	
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.53	-
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.60	
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.80	
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.73	
TECHNICIAN	BUCKSBURN ACADEMY	0.39	1
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00	-1
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00	-
		_	-
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	CULTS ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.19	1
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.81	-1
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.54	
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.47	
TECHNICIAN	DYCE ACADEMY	0.51	
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	1.00	
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	1.00	
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	0.56	
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	0.98]
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	0.84	
TECHNICIAN	HARLAW ACADEMY	1.00]
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	0.75	1
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	0.79	1
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	0.51	1
TECHNICIAN	HAZLEHEAD ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	0.86	1
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	0.30	1
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	KINCORTH ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	NORTHFIELD ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	0.51	
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	0.98	-
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	0.89	1
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY	0.98	-
		_	-
TECHNICIAN	OLDMACHAR ACADEMY ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN		1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00	
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	0.80	٦.
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	0.55	-
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00	1
TECHNICIAN	ST MACHAR ACADEMY	1.00	-1
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	1.00	-
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	0.61	-
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	0.51	-
TECHNICIAN	TORRY ACADEMY	0.51	1

27/09/2017

School Name

Aberdeen Grammar School Bridge of Don Academy Bucksburn Academy Cults Academy Dyce Academy Harlaw Academy

Hazlehead Academy

Kincorth Academy Lochside Academy Northfield Academy Oldmachar Academy St Machar Academy

Torry Academy